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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme Centaurus Metals Limited (the Company)
ACN/ARSN 009 468 099

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Sprott Inc. (Sprott) and each of its controlied bodies corporate listed in Annexure A (the Sprott Group Entities)
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A

The holder ceased to be a

substantial holder on 20/08/2024

The previous notice was given to the company on 20/08/2024

The previous notice was dated 18/08/2024

2, Changes in relevant interests
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or
scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change | Person whose relevant Nature of change (4) Consideration given in Class (6) and Person’s votes
interest changed relation to change (5) number of affected
securities affected
Various dates | Sprott, Sprott Asset Various trades as set outin Annexure B
setoutin Management USA Inc.
Annexure B (SAM USA) and each
other Sprott Group Enlity

3. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation
to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
N/A N/A

4, Addresses
The addresses of the persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
Sprott, SAM USA and each other Sprott Group | Refer to Annexure A.
Entity
EEmramwra e - T
Signature
print name capacity

signature
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Annexure A

Date: Q& /4? 5105(5"

Details of Sprott Inc. and its controlled bodies corporate

Address of Registered Office
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(including this page) referred to in Form 605 “Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder”.

Postal Address

Sprott Inc.

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1

Resource Capilal Investment Corp.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
California 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
Califomia 92008

Sprott Asset Management LP

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1

Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carsbad,
Califomia 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
California 92008

Sprott Global Resource Investments Ltd.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
Califomia 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carisbad,
Califomia 92008

Sprott Resource Lending Corp.

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2600
Toronlo, Ontario M5J 2J1

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1

Sprott U.S. Holdings Inc.

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
California 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
Califomia 92008

Sprott US GenPar LLC

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
Califomia 92008

1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad,
Califonia 92008

Sprott Resource Streaming and Royalty Corp.

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1

200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite
2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1
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Annexure B

y xure B of 1 page (including this page) referred to in Form 605 “Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder”.

oate: 24 )‘?’y RS

Date of Change

1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
110812025
1/08/2025
110812025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
1/08/2025
4/08/2025
6/08/2025
6/08/2025
710812025
7108/2025
71082025
15/08/2025
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Holder of relevant interest

Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc,
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.

Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.

Nature of change

On market sell
On market sell
On market buy
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On market sell
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market buy
On market sell

Consideration

0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.272
0.395
0.415
0.415
0.425
0.425
0.425
0.244

Number of

securities affected
31,0M1
140,021
262,246
17,442
22,938
25,290
25,484
31,071
140,021
25,484
22,938
17,442
25,290
1
2,350
316
4,100
400
3,126
8,604
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Person's votes
affected

31,071
140,021
262,246
17,442
22,938
25,290
25,484
31,071
140,021
25,484
22938
17,442
25,290
!
2,350
316
4,100
400
3,126
8,604




