## **Form 605**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme

Centaurus Metals Limited (the Company)

ACN/ARSN

009 468 099

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Sprott Inc. (Sprott) and each of its controlled bodies corporate listed in Annexure A (the Sprott Group Entities)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder ceased to be a

substantial holder on

20/08/2024

The previous notice was given to the company on

20/08/2024

The previous notice was dated

18/08/2024

#### 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Various dates set out in Annexure B	Sprott, Sprott Asset Management USA Inc. (SAM USA) and each other Sprott Group Entity	Various trades as set out in	Annexure B		

#### 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

#### 4. Addresses

The addresses of the persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Sprott, SAM USA and each other Sprott Group	Refer to Annexure A.
Entity	

## Signature

print name

signature

#### Annexure A

This is annexure A of 1 page (including this page) referred to in Form 605 "Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder".

Name: Thomas W. Ulr.

Date: 28 Ang 2025

Details of Sprott Inc. and its controlled bodies corporate

Name	Address of Registered Office	Postal Address
Sprott Inc.	200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1	200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1
Resource Capital Investment Corp.	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008
Sprott Asset Management LP	Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 2600 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1	Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 2600 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1
Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, Califomia 92008	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008
Sprott Global Resource Investments Ltd.	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008
Sprott Resource Lending Corp.	Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 2600 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1	Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200 Bay Street, Suite 2600 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1
Sprott U.S. Holdings Inc.	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008
Sprott US GenPar LLC	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008	1910 Palomar Point Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008
Sprott Resource Streaming and Royalty Corp.	200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1	200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J1

## Annexure B

This is annexure B of 1 page (including this page) referred to in Form 605 "Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder".

Name: Thomas W. Ulrich
Date: 28 Ang 2025

	0					
Date of Change	Holder of relevant interest	Nature of change	Consideration	Number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	31,071	31,071	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	140,021	140,021	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	262,246	262,246	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	17,442	17,442	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	22,938	22,938	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	25,290	25,290	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.272	25,484	25,484	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	31,071	31,071	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	140,021	140,021	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	25,484	25,484	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	22,938	22,938	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	17,442	17,442	
1/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.272	25,290	25,290	
4/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.395	1	1	
6/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.415	2,350	2,350	
6/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.415	316	316	
7/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.425	4,100	4,100	
7/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.425	400	400	
7/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market buy	0.425	3,126	3,126	
15/08/2025	Sprott Asset Management USA Inc.	On market sell	0.244	8,604	8,604	